
From: Bullock, Patricia
To: Jorge Benavides; Annicella, Alan; Buso, Roberto X; Smith, Quantindra; Newman, Alan;

gshockley@bakerdonelson.com
Cc: Floyd, Tanya; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia; Shirley, Teresa; Hansen, Susan; Henderson, Jessica; Wilson, Saundi
Subject: RE: Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2100(b) Stabilit America, Inc.
Date: Thursday, April 16, 2020 6:55:00 AM

Good Morning and “Thank you” Mr. Benavides.
 
Patricia Bullock
Regional Hearing Clerk
404-562-9511
Bullock.patricia@epa.gov
 

From: Jorge Benavides <jorge.benavides@stabilitamerica.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 5:09 PM
To: Bullock, Patricia <Bullock.Patricia@epa.gov>; Annicella, Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Buso,
Roberto X <Buso.Roberto@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; Newman,
Alan <Newman.Alan@epa.gov>; gshockley@bakerdonelson.com
Cc: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Shirley, Teresa <Shirley.Teresa@epa.gov>; Hansen, Susan <Hansen.Susan@epa.gov>; Henderson,
Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; Wilson, Saundi <Wilson.Saundi@epa.gov>
Subject: RE: Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2100(b) Stabilit America, Inc.
 
Ms. Bullock,
 
Documents were received
 
Thank you
Jorge

From: Bullock, Patricia [mailto:Bullock.Patricia@epa.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 3:52 PM
To: Annicella, Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Buso, Roberto X <Buso.Roberto@epa.gov>; Smith,
Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; Newman, Alan <Newman.Alan@epa.gov>; Jorge
Benavides <jorge.benavides@stabilitamerica.com>; gshockley@bakerdonelson.com
Cc: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Shirley, Teresa <Shirley.Teresa@epa.gov>; Hansen, Susan <Hansen.Susan@epa.gov>; Henderson,
Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; Wilson, Saundi <Wilson.Saundi@epa.gov>
Subject: Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2100(b) Stabilit America, Inc.
 
Good Afternoon All,
 
Attached is the signed and ratified order for Stabilit America, Inc., signed and processed April 15,
2020.
 
Mr. Benavides and Mr. Shockley, I am requesting you email me confirming receipt of above
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documents for my
file.
 
Thank you and have a wonderful evening.
 
Patricia Bullock
Regional Hearing Clerk
404-562-9511 – Phone
Bullock.patricia@epa.gov - Email
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